
Organization Coordinator Email Phone #

Bureau of Land 

Management (LLM)

Lillian Figueroa lfiguero@blm.gov 202.742.0613

Bureau of Ocean Energy 

Management (BOEM)

Maria Zangos (DC & Other)/ 

Nicole Reaves                         

(New Orleans, LA)

maria.zangos@bsee.gov/ 

nicole.reaves@bsee.gov

703-787-1249/ 

703.787.1401

Bureau of Safety & 

Environmental 

Enforcement (BSEE) 

Maria Zangos (DC & Other)/ 

Nicole Reaves                         

(New Orleans, LA)

maria.zangos@bsee.gov/ 

nicole.reaves@bsee.gov

703.787.1249/ 

703.787.1401

Bureau of Reclamation 

(BOR)

Samuel Sweetser ssweetser@usbr.gov 303.445.2913

Office of Surface Mining & 

Reclamation (OSMRE)

Lilli Pickens-Mitchell lpickens@osmre.gov 202.208.2575

National Indian Gaming 

Commission (NIGC)

Renee Fox renee.fox@nigc.gov 202.632.7003

U.S. Geological Survey 

(WGS)

Richard Sauger rsauger@usgs.gov 703.648.5223

National Park Service (FNP) Kayla Tucker kayla_tucker@nps.gov 202.354.1976

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 

(FWS)

Lachelle Gadson lachelle_gadson@fws.gov 703.358.2302

Bureau of Indian Affairs 

(BIA)

Ralph Jeffries/                         

Ryan Graves                          

(These are Udall Only - If 

regional, contact region)

ralph.jeffries@bia.gov/ 

ryan.graves@bia.gov

202.208.0101/               

Use Teams/Email

Office of the Solicitor (SOL) Kimberly Viel kimberly.viel@sol.doi.gov 202.208.5293

Office of the Inspector 

General (OIG)

Avery Thomas  avery_thomas@doioig.gov 256. 252.5346

Office of the Secretary/ 

Office of Facilities & 

Administrative Services 

(OS/OFAS)

Dante Jeffries/                          

Eliel Cotz

dante_jeffries@ios.doi.gov/ 

eliel_cotz@ios.doi.gov

202.219.0429/ 

202.420.8749

Bureau/Office                                                 

Transit Subsidy Coordinators
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